TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/12/21
SC1205-01UTG
Bidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose Surge Protection
The SC1205-01UTG bidirectional TVS is fabricated in a proprietary
silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a high ESD

Date code
b:Part code
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
fwang4
新建印章
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/12/21
SC1205-01UTG
Bidirectional Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose Surge Protection
D
E
Top View
Bottom View
Front View
b
L
A
A1
L
e
Recommended soldering pad layout
0.23mm 0.16mm
0.62mm
0.
30
m
m
0.23mm
PIN #1 ID
h x 45°
Symbol
0201DFN
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.280 --- 0.320 0.011 --- 0.013
Al 0.000 --- 0.050 0.000 --- 0.002
b 0.200 0.250 0.300 0.008 0.010 0.012
L 0.130 0.185 0.240 0.005 0.007 0.009
D 0.550 0.600 0.650 0.022 0.024 0.026
E 0.250 0.300 0.350 0.010 0.012 0.014
h 0.000 0.050 0.10 0.000 0.002 0.004
e 0.350 BSC 0.014 BSC
Package Dimensions — 0201DFN
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.38+/-0.03
B0 0.68+/-0.03
K0 0.34+/-0.03
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.05
P2 2.00+/-0.05
T 0.18+/-0.03
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
D0 1.55+/-0.05
D1 0.20+/-0.05
W 8.00 + 0.30 -0.10
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201DFN
Product Disclaimer: Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility